
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District
and Banteay Srei Asian Health Services, Oakland, CA, for the latter to take a class of students on a week-long camping
trip where students will continue working on leadership development and establishing peer support networks in a
culturally competent space for Southeast Asian young women, for the period of December 12, 2022 through May 25,
2023, in the additional amount of $28,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $36,000.00 to
$64,000.00, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department.  All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 23-1349, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

